Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 LOUIE CALDERON

05/09/2024 10:26 AM

2024-1007532

Pas=4

APN: 1320-30-710-016

R.P.T.T.: \$0.0

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7) -

RECORDING REOUESTED BY:

Louie Calderon 1678 N. Highway 395, #15 Minden, NV 89423

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Louie Calderon 1678 N. Highway 395, #15 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Louie Calderon 1678 N. Highway 395, #15 Minden, NV 89423



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

I/We the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for the recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT.

LOUIE CALDERON, an unmarried man,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to:

> LOUIE CALDERON, as Trustee of THE LOUIE CALDERON LIVING TRUST,

UAD May 8, 2024 and any amendments thereto.

ALL of their interest in the real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belongings or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues profits thereof. Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed-Page 2

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.

2. Restrictions, Reservations, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record if any

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including but not limited to, the power to convey.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The parties have approved the preparation of this deed and assume all liability whatsoever to the accuracy of the legal description and/or the status of the title to the property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Coldon

WITNESS my hand(s), this 8th day of May, 2024

LOUIE CALDERON

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 8th day of May, 2024,

by: LOUIE CALDERON

(Notary Stamp)

Arianna Berenice Perez-Mendoza
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 22-4758-02 - Expires June 12, 2026

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 15, as shown on the Planned Unit Development Map (PD 03-005) for MINDEN TOWNHOMES, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 2, 2004 as File No. 603488.

PARCEL 2:

An undivided 1/31st interest in the common elements shown on the above mentioned Planned Unit Development Map and as set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for MINDEN TOWNHOME, recorded November 5, 2003 in Book 1103, Page 2081, Document No. <u>595951</u> and in the Amended and Restated Declaration Recorded February 6, 2004, in Book 204, Page 2633, Document No. 604005.

PARCEL 3:

An exclusive easement for the use and enjoyment of the Limited Common Elements appurtenant to Parcel One, described above, as shown on the above mentioned Planned Unit Development Map and as set forth in the above mentioned Declaration and Amended and Restated Declaration.

Per NRS 111.312 – Legal description appeared previously in Deed, recorded on December 8, 2006, as Book 1206, Page 3020, Document No. 0690370 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1320-30-710-016

Commonly known as 1678 N. Highway 395, #15, Minden, NV 89423

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor I	Parcel Number (s	3)				
a) 1320-30-710						\ \
b)						\ \
c)		_				\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR RECO	RDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 💭	Vacant Land		ingle Fam Res.	Notes:		19/24
c) 🔀 e) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	-, L	-4 Plex omm'l/ind'l		- 6	Trust ok 188
g) (Agricultural		lobile Home	-		- OPK NO
i) 🗀	Other	· <u> </u>			Name of Street, or other Desiration of the Street,	
2 Total Valu	ıe/Sales Price o	of Proporty:	\$		1	
	eu of Foreclosure				$\overline{}$	
Transfer Ta		Offity (Value of	φ \$		1	/
	rty Transfer Tax D)ue:	\$\frac{\psi}{\\$}		_	1
rtour ropo	rty manioron ran b			-	/	1
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:			\ /	/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7						
	n Reason for Exem Trust without conside					
Transfer to	1 rust Without conside	ration	1	/	_	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trans	ferred: 1 <u>00</u>	<u>%</u>	The same of	
	d declares and ack					
	10, that the informa					
	oe supported by do					
	Furthermore, the					
or additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 107	o or the tax of	ie bius irite	erestat i	1% per monur.
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buver and Sel	ler shall be i	iointly an	d sever	rally liable for any
additional am	N N N	\c_ \	···/			
Signature ~	(C)	alder		Cana	city Gra	antor/Grantee
Signature ~	Gred	Callow				antor/Grantee
Digitature_				oapa	<u></u>	
SELLER (GE	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GRANT	EE) IN	<u>FORMATION</u>
	QUIRED)	n.	((REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	LOUIÉ CALDEROI	v N	Print Nan	ne: The Lo	uie Calde	eron living Trust uad 05/08/2024
Address:	1678 N. Highway 3	95, #15	Address:	1678 N. Hi	ighway 3	95, #15
City:	Minden		City:	Minden		
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
70.	PERSON REQU		CORDING	į		
	OT THE SELLER OR BU	YER)		-		
Print Name:	Louie Calderon	OE #1E		_Escrow _E	#	
Address: City: Minden	1678 N. Highway 3	 	tate: NV		Zip:	89423
OILY. WILLIAGE		J	14V	4	CIV.	UUTEU